

GAHC040003832025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/106/2025

M/s Khenewa Group
having its office at A Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh,
PO and PS Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh represented by its proprietor Shri Rumak
Jomoh, Son of Shri Sam Jomoh, near Rajdhani Petrol Pump, A Sector, Naharlagun,
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PO and PS Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Department of Power, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar.2:The Superintending Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh Electrical Circle No. VIII
Department of Power
Subu
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar.

3:The Executive Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Seppa Electrical Division
Department of Power
Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh
PO and PS Seppa.

4:M/s P P Sangbia Enterprise
Age: 0

Occupation :
represented by its proprietor Smti Yarang Tayo Sangbia
having its address at B Sector
Prem Nagar
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Hage Lampu, Dani Dolley, Joram Sanjay, Khyoda Moses

Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme, SC(Power)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

08.05.2026

Heard Mr. H. Lampu, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. L. Perme, learned Standing Counsel, Power Department, for the respondent.

- 2.** Service of notice in respect of respondent No. 4 is still awaited.
- 3.** In this regard, Mr. H. Lampu, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for leave to take fresh steps against the said respondent No. 4. Mr. L. Perme, learned Standing Counsel, Power Department, for the respondent, also requests for some time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.
- 4.** The prayer is allowed.
- 5.** The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 4 by speed post as well as by usual process within one week from today.

6. In view of the above, list the matter after **3 (three) weeks**, enabling the learned Standing Counsel, Power Department, to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant